
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics

N.C. A&T vs East Carolina

11/14/16 7:00 PM at Greenville, N.C.(Minges Coliseum)

N.C. A&T 51 • 1-1

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

00 MCGOWENS,Davaris f 1-8 0-0 3-4 2 8 10 0 5 0 2 1 0 23

35 OWONA,Mike c 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 9

02 HUNT,Sam g 5-10 3-8 4-5 0 3 3 1 17 5 2 0 1 38

10 WHITAKER,James g 2-4 0-1 1-1 0 1 1 4 5 0 0 1 0 16

30 GONZALEZ,Eliel g 3-10 0-1 1-3 2 2 4 5 7 4 2 0 1 32

04 REESE,Nick 0-3 0-1 1-2 1 3 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 15

13 WILLIAMS,Austin 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 4

14 PRATT,Raymon 3-5 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 7 0 2 0 2 16

15 HAMILTON,Amari 1-5 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 14

24 WATSON,Donte 3-7 0-3 0-0 1 3 4 3 6 1 1 0 0 21

32 SCALES,Aaron 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 12

Team 1 2 3

Totals 18-54 5-19 10-16 8 25 33 26 51 11 12 3 7 200

FG % 1st Half: 7-27 25.9%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-11 27.3%

FT % 1st Half: 5-8 62.5%

2nd half: 11-27 40.7%

2nd half: 2-8 25.0%

2nd half: 5-8 62.5%

Game: 18-54 33.3%

Game: 5-19 26.3%

Game: 10-16 62.5%

Deadball

Rebounds

1

East Carolina 61 • 2-0

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

02 WHITE, Caleb f 4-8 3-7 2-2 1 2 3 3 13 1 1 0 0 26

23 WILLIAMS, Clarence f 2-5 0-0 2-4 1 3 4 4 6 1 3 1 0 26

31 WASHINGTON, Andre c 0-0 0-0 1-2 2 4 6 2 1 0 0 1 0 15

15 BARKLEY, Kentrell g 3-7 0-2 2-3 1 3 4 2 8 2 3 1 0 26

21 TYSON, B.J. g 3-12 1-4 6-6 0 3 3 2 13 5 3 0 4 33

00 RIAK, Deng 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 4 5 3 0 0 1 2 1 15

04 HUGHES, Elijah 4-9 2-6 0-1 0 4 4 1 10 3 1 0 0 21

22 WILKINS, Raquan 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 0 4 0 1 0 1 13

25 CRAIG, Jabari 0-5 0-0 6-11 8 5 13 2 6 0 1 4 1 25

Team 0 2 2 1

Totals 18-52 6-20 19-29 14 33 47 19 61 12 15 9 7 200

FG % 1st Half: 11-27 40.7%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-11 27.3%

FT % 1st Half: 10-12 83.3%

2nd half: 7-25 28.0%

2nd half: 3-9 33.3%

2nd half: 9-17 52.9%

Game: 18-52 34.6%

Game: 6-20 30.0%

Game: 19-29 65.5%

Deadball

Rebounds

5

Officials: Andrew Walton, Clyde Owens, Raymond Styons III

Technical fouls: N.C. A&T-None. East Carolina-None.

Attendance: 4177

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

N.C. A&T 22 29 51

East Carolina 35 26 61

In Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

NCATM 18 11 12 4 17

ECU 18 14 11 6 20

Last FG - NCATM 2nd-02:45, ECU 2nd-04:01.

Largest lead - NCATM by 3 1st-18:45, ECU by 21 2nd-07:15.

NCATM led for 00:33. ECU led for 36:54. Game  was tied for 02:11.

Score tied - 2 times.

Lead changed - 1 time.



N.C. A&T vs East Carolina
11/14/16 7:00 PM at Greenville, N.C.(Minges Coliseum)

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR

19:45 MISSED JUMPER by TYSON, B.J.

19:45     REBOUND (DEF) by OWONA,Mike

19:25     MISSED JUMPER by MCGOWENS,Davaris

19:25 REBOUND (DEF) by BARKLEY, Kentrell

19:23     FOUL by WHITAKER,James (P1T1)

19:00 MISSED JUMPER by BARKLEY, Kentrell

19:00     REBOUND (DEF) by MCGOWENS,Davaris

18:45   0 - 3 V 3     GOOD! 3 PTR by HUNT,Sam

18:45     ASSIST by GONZALEZ,Eliel

18:12   3 - 3 T 1 GOOD! 3 PTR by WHITE, Caleb

18:12 ASSIST by BARKLEY, Kentrell

17:53     TURNOVR by GONZALEZ,Eliel

17:41 MISSED 3 PTR by WHITE, Caleb

17:41 REBOUND (OFF) by WASHINGTON, Andre

17:38     FOUL by OWONA,Mike (P1T2)

17:38 MISSED FT SHOT by WASHINGTON, Andre

17:38 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

17:38   4 - 3 H 1 GOOD! FT SHOT by WASHINGTON, Andre

17:25     MISSED 3 PTR by HUNT,Sam

17:25 REBOUND (DEF) by TYSON, B.J.

17:18   6 - 3 H 3 GOOD! LAYUP by WILLIAMS, Clarence [FB/PNT]

17:18 ASSIST by TYSON, B.J.

16:53     MISSED 3 PTR by WHITAKER,James

16:53 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHINGTON, Andre

16:50     FOUL by OWONA,Mike (P2T3)

16:36 MISSED 3 PTR by TYSON, B.J.

16:36     REBOUND (DEF) by HUNT,Sam

16:29   6 - 5 H 1     GOOD! LAYUP by WHITAKER,James [FB/PNT]

16:29     ASSIST by HUNT,Sam

16:29 FOUL by WHITE, Caleb (P1T1)

16:29   6 - 6 T 2     GOOD! FT SHOT by WHITAKER,James

16:07   8 - 6 H 2 GOOD! JUMPER by TYSON, B.J. [PNT]

15:52 FOUL by WILLIAMS, Clarence (P1T2)

15:52     TIMEOUT media

15:52     FOUL by HUNT,Sam (P1T4)

15:52     TURNOVR by HUNT,Sam

15:40     FOUL by GONZALEZ,Eliel (P1T5)

15:31  1 1 - 6 H 5 GOOD! 3 PTR by WHITE, Caleb

15:31 ASSIST by TYSON, B.J.

15:06     MISSED 3 PTR by HUNT,Sam

15:06 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

15:04     FOUL by SCALES,Aaron (P1T6)

14:43 MISSED 3 PTR by BARKLEY, Kentrell

14:43 REBOUND (OFF) by CRAIG, Jabari

14:39 MISSED DUNK by CRAIG, Jabari

14:39     REBOUND (DEF) by MCGOWENS,Davaris

14:28     MISSED LAYUP by GONZALEZ,Eliel

14:28 BLOCK by CRAIG, Jabari

14:27 REBOUND (DEF) by BARKLEY, Kentrell

14:21  1 3 - 6 H 7 GOOD! JUMPER by HUGHES, Elijah

14:21 ASSIST by TYSON, B.J.

14:07 FOUL by RIAK, Deng (P1T3)

14:01 FOUL by BARKLEY, Kentrell (P1T4)

13:52     MISSED JUMPER by REESE,Nick

13:52 REBOUND (DEF) by CRAIG, Jabari

13:35 MISSED 3 PTR by TYSON, B.J.

13:35 REBOUND (OFF) by CRAIG, Jabari

13:33     FOUL by WHITAKER,James (P2T7)

13:33  1 4 - 6 H 8 GOOD! FT SHOT by CRAIG, Jabari

13:33  1 5 - 6 H 9 GOOD! FT SHOT by CRAIG, Jabari

13:09  1 5 - 8 H 7     GOOD! JUMPER by PRATT,Raymon

13:09     ASSIST by HUNT,Sam

12:53     FOUL by PRATT,Raymon (P1T8)

12:53 MISSED FT SHOT by CRAIG, Jabari

12:53 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

12:53  1 6 - 8 H 8 GOOD! FT SHOT by CRAIG, Jabari

12:26     MISSED LAYUP by SCALES,Aaron

12:26 BLOCK by CRAIG, Jabari

12:25 REBOUND (DEF) by RIAK, Deng

Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR

11:56     FOUL by SCALES,Aaron (P2T9)

11:56 TIMEOUT media

11:56  1 7 - 8 H 9 GOOD! FT SHOT by BARKLEY, Kentrell

11:56  1 8 - 8 H 10 GOOD! FT SHOT by BARKLEY, Kentrell

11:40     MISSED 3 PTR by PRATT,Raymon

11:40 REBOUND (DEF) by WILKINS, Raquan

11:16  2 0 - 8 H 12 GOOD! JUMPER by WILKINS, Raquan

10:54     MISSED LAYUP by GONZALEZ,Eliel

10:54     REBOUND (OFF) by GONZALEZ,Eliel

10:52 FOUL by RIAK, Deng (P2T5)

10:52  2 0 - 9 H 11     GOOD! FT SHOT by GONZALEZ,Eliel

10:52     MISSED FT SHOT by GONZALEZ,Eliel

10:52 REBOUND (DEF) by HUGHES, Elijah

10:33 MISSED 3 PTR by HUGHES, Elijah

10:33     REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

10:29 FOUL by WILLIAMS, Clarence (P2T6)

10:07     TURNOVR by WILLIAMS,Austin

10:06 STEAL by CRAIG, Jabari

10:03  2 2 - 9 H 13 GOOD! DUNK by WILKINS, Raquan [FB/PNT]

10:03 ASSIST by HUGHES, Elijah

09:45     TURNOVR by PRATT,Raymon

09:43 STEAL by TYSON, B.J.

09:37 MISSED 3 PTR by HUGHES, Elijah

09:37     REBOUND (DEF) by WATSON,Donte

09:18     MISSED 3 PTR by HUNT,Sam

09:18 REBOUND (DEF) by HUGHES, Elijah

09:09     FOUL by WILLIAMS,Austin (P1T10)

09:09  2 3 - 9 H 14 GOOD! FT SHOT by TYSON, B.J.

09:09  2 4 - 9 H 15 GOOD! FT SHOT by TYSON, B.J.

08:53     TURNOVR by WATSON,Donte

08:53 STEAL by TYSON, B.J.

08:52     FOUL by WILLIAMS,Austin (P2T11)

08:52  2 5 - 9 H 16 GOOD! FT SHOT by TYSON, B.J.

08:52  2 6 - 9 H 17 GOOD! FT SHOT by TYSON, B.J.

08:35     MISSED 3 PTR by REESE,Nick

08:35 REBOUND (DEF) by WILKINS, Raquan

08:29 TURNOVR by WILKINS, Raquan

08:28     STEAL by WILLIAMS,Austin

08:26  2 6 - 1 1 H 15     GOOD! DUNK by MCGOWENS,Davaris [FB/PNT]

08:26     ASSIST by HUNT,Sam

08:01 TURNOVR by WILLIAMS, Clarence

07:34     MISSED JUMPER by REESE,Nick

07:34 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHINGTON, Andre

07:24 MISSED JUMPER by TYSON, B.J.

07:24     REBOUND (DEF) by WILLIAMS,Austin

07:14 FOUL by WHITE, Caleb (P2T7)

07:14     TIMEOUT MEDIA

07:14  2 6 - 1 2 H 14     GOOD! FT SHOT by MCGOWENS,Davaris

07:14  2 6 - 1 3 H 13     GOOD! FT SHOT by MCGOWENS,Davaris

07:03 TURNOVR by WILLIAMS, Clarence

07:02     STEAL by WILLIAMS,Austin

07:00     MISSED LAYUP by WILLIAMS,Austin

07:00 BLOCK by WILLIAMS, Clarence

06:58 REBOUND (DEF) by HUGHES, Elijah

06:45 MISSED 3 PTR by HUGHES, Elijah

06:45     REBOUND (DEF) by MCGOWENS,Davaris

06:29     MISSED LAYUP by MCGOWENS,Davaris

06:29 BLOCK by WASHINGTON, Andre

06:28     REBOUND (OFF) by REESE,Nick

06:28 FOUL by TYSON, B.J. (P1T8)

06:28  2 6 - 1 4 H 12     GOOD! FT SHOT by MCGOWENS,Davaris

06:28     MISSED FT SHOT by MCGOWENS,Davaris

06:28 REBOUND (DEF) by CRAIG, Jabari

06:15 TURNOVR by TYSON, B.J.

06:14     STEAL by REESE,Nick

05:56     MISSED 3 PTR by HAMILTON,Amari

05:56 REBOUND (DEF) by BARKLEY, Kentrell

05:46 MISSED JUMPER by CRAIG, Jabari



N.C. A&T vs East Carolina
11/14/16 7:00 PM at Greenville, N.C.(Minges Coliseum)

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 2)
Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR

05:46     BLOCK by MCGOWENS,Davaris

05:43     REBOUND (DEF) by REESE,Nick

05:26     TURNOVR by MCGOWENS,Davaris

05:06 MISSED 3 PTR by BARKLEY, Kentrell

05:06     REBOUND (DEF) by GONZALEZ,Eliel

04:42  2 6 - 1 7 H 9     GOOD! 3 PTR by HUNT,Sam

04:42     ASSIST by GONZALEZ,Eliel

04:14 TURNOVR by BARKLEY, Kentrell

04:14     STEAL by HUNT,Sam

04:06     MISSED 3 PTR by HUNT,Sam

04:06 REBOUND (DEF) by RIAK, Deng

03:58 MISSED LAYUP by TYSON, B.J.

03:58     BLOCK by REESE,Nick

03:55 REBOUND (OFF) by CRAIG, Jabari

03:52 MISSED DUNK by CRAIG, Jabari

03:52     REBOUND (DEF) by REESE,Nick

03:41     MISSED LAYUP by GONZALEZ,Eliel

03:41 BLOCK by RIAK, Deng

03:40 REBOUND (DEF) by RIAK, Deng

03:37 TURNOVR by RIAK, Deng

03:37     STEAL by GONZALEZ,Eliel

03:20     MISSED LAYUP by MCGOWENS,Davaris

03:20 BLOCK by RIAK, Deng

03:18     REBOUND (OFF) by MCGOWENS,Davaris

03:17     MISSED LAYUP by MCGOWENS,Davaris

03:17 BLOCK by CRAIG, Jabari

03:15 REBOUND (DEF) by TYSON, B.J.

03:07  2 8 - 1 7 H 11 GOOD! LAYUP by BARKLEY, Kentrell [PNT]

02:45 FOUL by RIAK, Deng (P3T9)

02:45     TIMEOUT MEDIA

02:45     MISSED FT SHOT by HUNT,Sam

02:45 REBOUND (DEF) by WILLIAMS, Clarence

02:24  3 1 - 1 7 H 14 GOOD! 3 PTR by HUGHES, Elijah

02:24 ASSIST by BARKLEY, Kentrell

01:56  3 1 - 2 0 H 11     GOOD! 3 PTR by HUNT,Sam

01:56     ASSIST by HAMILTON,Amari

01:35 MISSED JUMPER by WILLIAMS, Clarence

01:35 REBOUND (OFF) by BARKLEY, Kentrell

01:31  3 3 - 2 0 H 13 GOOD! JUMPER by BARKLEY, Kentrell [PNT]

01:14     MISSED JUMPER by MCGOWENS,Davaris

01:14 REBOUND (DEF) by HUGHES, Elijah

01:07 TURNOVR by HUGHES, Elijah

00:56     FOUL by PRATT,Raymon (P2T12)

00:56     TURNOVR by PRATT,Raymon

00:44  3 5 - 2 0 H 15 GOOD! JUMPER by HUGHES, Elijah [PNT]

00:44 ASSIST by WILLIAMS, Clarence

00:28  3 5 - 2 2 H 13     GOOD! JUMPER by WATSON,Donte

00:28     ASSIST by GONZALEZ,Eliel

00:25 TIMEOUT 30sec

00:03 TURNOVR by BARKLEY, Kentrell

00:03     STEAL by PRATT,Raymon

Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR

In Off 2nd Fast

1st period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

N.C. A&T 4 2 2 4 4

East Carolina 12 10 5 4 14



N.C. A&T vs East Carolina
11/14/16 7:00 PM at Greenville, N.C.(Minges Coliseum)

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR

19:40 MISSED JUMPER by WILLIAMS, Clarence

19:40     REBOUND (DEF) by HUNT,Sam

19:13     MISSED LAYUP by GONZALEZ,Eliel

19:13 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHINGTON, Andre

19:04  3 7 - 2 2 H 15 GOOD! LAYUP by BARKLEY, Kentrell [FB/PNT]

19:04 ASSIST by TYSON, B.J.

19:04     FOUL by OWONA,Mike (P3T1)

19:04 MISSED FT SHOT by BARKLEY, Kentrell

19:04     REBOUND (DEF) by MCGOWENS,Davaris

18:50     MISSED 3 PTR by GONZALEZ,Eliel

18:50 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHINGTON, Andre

18:41     FOUL by SCALES,Aaron (P3T2)

18:41  3 8 - 2 2 H 16 GOOD! FT SHOT by WILLIAMS, Clarence

18:41 MISSED FT SHOT by WILLIAMS, Clarence

18:41     REBOUND (DEF) by MCGOWENS,Davaris

18:40 FOUL by BARKLEY, Kentrell (P2T1)

18:17     MISSED 3 PTR by HUNT,Sam

18:17 REBOUND (DEF) by TYSON, B.J.

18:14     FOUL by WHITAKER,James (P3T3)

18:03 MISSED 3 PTR by WHITE, Caleb

18:03 REBOUND (OFF) by WASHINGTON, Andre

17:55     FOUL by SCALES,Aaron (P4T4)

17:55  3 9 - 2 2 H 17 GOOD! FT SHOT by TYSON, B.J.

17:55  4 0 - 2 2 H 18 GOOD! FT SHOT by TYSON, B.J.

17:35  4 0 - 2 4 H 16     GOOD! LAYUP by HUNT,Sam [PNT]

17:07 MISSED JUMPER by TYSON, B.J.

17:07     REBOUND (DEF) by GONZALEZ,Eliel

16:56     TURNOVR by MCGOWENS,Davaris

16:56 STEAL by TYSON, B.J.

16:52 MISSED LAYUP by BARKLEY, Kentrell

16:52 REBOUND (OFF) by WHITE, Caleb

16:50  4 2 - 2 4 H 18 GOOD! LAYUP by WHITE, Caleb [PNT]

16:38 FOUL by WASHINGTON, Andre (P1T2)

16:29     MISSED LAYUP by GONZALEZ,Eliel

16:29 REBOUND (DEF) by WHITE, Caleb

16:23     FOUL by GONZALEZ,Eliel (P2T5)

16:07 TURNOVR by WILLIAMS, Clarence

15:47  4 2 - 2 6 H 16     GOOD! JUMPER by WHITAKER,James [PNT]

15:47     ASSIST by GONZALEZ,Eliel

15:27  4 5 - 2 6 H 19 GOOD! 3 PTR by TYSON, B.J.

15:27 ASSIST by WHITE, Caleb

15:01     TURNOVR by REESE,Nick

15:01 TIMEOUT MEDIA

14:47 MISSED 3 PTR by WHITE, Caleb

14:47     REBOUND (DEF) by SCALES,Aaron

14:19  4 5 - 2 8 H 17     GOOD! LAYUP by HUNT,Sam [PNT]

13:58  4 7 - 2 8 H 19 GOOD! JUMPER by TYSON, B.J.

13:58 ASSIST by HUGHES, Elijah

13:41     MISSED JUMPER by WATSON,Donte

13:41 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

13:10 MISSED LAYUP by CRAIG, Jabari

13:10     BLOCK by WHITAKER,James

13:08 REBOUND (OFF) by RIAK, Deng

13:03 TURNOVR by (TEAM)

12:49     MISSED LAYUP by WHITAKER,James

12:49 REBOUND (DEF) by RIAK, Deng

12:36 MISSED 3 PTR by WILKINS, Raquan

12:36     REBOUND (DEF) by WHITAKER,James

12:11     TURNOVR by SCALES,Aaron

12:10 STEAL by WILKINS, Raquan

12:07 MISSED 3 PTR by HUGHES, Elijah

12:07 REBOUND (OFF) by CRAIG, Jabari

12:03     FOUL by SCALES,Aaron (P5T6)

12:03     FOUL by GONZALEZ,Eliel (P3T7)

12:03 MISSED FT SHOT by HUGHES, Elijah

12:03     REBOUND (DEF) by MCGOWENS,Davaris

12:03 FOUL by CRAIG, Jabari (P1T3)

11:44  4 7 - 3 0 H 17     GOOD! LAYUP by GONZALEZ,Eliel [PNT]

11:16 MISSED JUMPER by WILKINS, Raquan

Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR

11:16     REBOUND (DEF) by MCGOWENS,Davaris

10:48     MISSED LAYUP by GONZALEZ,Eliel

10:48     REBOUND (OFF) by WATSON,Donte

10:45  4 7 - 3 2 H 15     GOOD! TIP-IN by WATSON,Donte [PNT]

10:25 MISSED JUMPER by RIAK, Deng

10:25 REBOUND (OFF) by CRAIG, Jabari

10:23     FOUL by WHITAKER,James (P4T8)

10:22 TIMEOUT media

10:22 MISSED FT SHOT by CRAIG, Jabari

10:22     REBOUND (DEF) by MCGOWENS,Davaris

10:08     MISSED LAYUP by PRATT,Raymon

10:08     REBOUND (OFF) by MCGOWENS,Davaris

10:04     MISSED LAYUP by MCGOWENS,Davaris

10:04 REBOUND (DEF) by CRAIG, Jabari

10:01 TURNOVR by TYSON, B.J.

09:47     TURNOVR by HUNT,Sam

09:47 STEAL by RIAK, Deng

09:22     FOUL by PRATT,Raymon (P3T9)

09:22  4 8 - 3 2 H 16 GOOD! FT SHOT by CRAIG, Jabari

09:22  4 9 - 3 2 H 17 GOOD! FT SHOT by CRAIG, Jabari

09:16     TURNOVR by GONZALEZ,Eliel

09:16 STEAL by TYSON, B.J.

09:05 MISSED JUMPER by HUGHES, Elijah

09:05     REBOUND (DEF) by HUNT,Sam

09:01 FOUL by HUGHES, Elijah (P1T4)

09:00  4 9 - 3 3 H 16     GOOD! FT SHOT by HUNT,Sam

09:00  4 9 - 3 4 H 15     GOOD! FT SHOT by HUNT,Sam

08:47 FOUL by TYSON, B.J. (P2T5)

08:47 TURNOVR by TYSON, B.J.

08:23     MISSED 3 PTR by WATSON,Donte

08:23 REBOUND (DEF) by CRAIG, Jabari

08:02  5 2 - 3 4 H 18 GOOD! 3 PTR by HUGHES, Elijah

08:02 ASSIST by TYSON, B.J.

07:33     MISSED JUMPER by HAMILTON,Amari

07:33 REBOUND (DEF) by CRAIG, Jabari

07:15  5 5 - 3 4 H 21 GOOD! 3 PTR by WHITE, Caleb

07:15 ASSIST by HUGHES, Elijah

06:55  5 5 - 3 6 H 19     GOOD! JUMPER by WATSON,Donte

06:55     ASSIST by HUNT,Sam

06:34 MISSED JUMPER by RIAK, Deng

06:34 REBOUND (OFF) by CRAIG, Jabari

06:31 MISSED DUNK by CRAIG, Jabari

06:31     REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

06:30     TIMEOUT MEDIA

06:16 FOUL by WILLIAMS, Clarence (P3T6)

06:05 FOUL by WASHINGTON, Andre (P2T7)

06:05     MISSED FT SHOT by OWONA,Mike

06:05     REBOUND (OFF) by GONZALEZ,Eliel

06:01  5 5 - 3 9 H 16     GOOD! 3 PTR by PRATT,Raymon

06:01     ASSIST by WATSON,Donte

05:30 TURNOVR by BARKLEY, Kentrell

05:28     STEAL by PRATT,Raymon

05:18     MISSED JUMPER by HAMILTON,Amari

05:18 BLOCK by BARKLEY, Kentrell

05:14     REBOUND (OFF) by OWONA,Mike

05:04  5 5 - 4 1 H 14     GOOD! LAYUP by GONZALEZ,Eliel [PNT]

04:51 MISSED 3 PTR by WHITE, Caleb

04:51 REBOUND (OFF) by WILLIAMS, Clarence

04:50     FOUL by GONZALEZ,Eliel (P4T10)

04:50 MISSED FT SHOT by WILLIAMS, Clarence

04:50 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

04:50  5 6 - 4 1 H 15 GOOD! FT SHOT by WILLIAMS, Clarence

04:44  5 6 - 4 3 H 13     GOOD! LAYUP by GONZALEZ,Eliel [PNT]

04:44 FOUL by WHITE, Caleb (P3T8)

04:44     MISSED FT SHOT by GONZALEZ,Eliel

04:44 REBOUND (DEF) by WHITE, Caleb

04:43     FOUL by GONZALEZ,Eliel (P5T11)

04:43  5 7 - 4 3 H 14 GOOD! FT SHOT by WHITE, Caleb

04:43  5 8 - 4 3 H 15 GOOD! FT SHOT by WHITE, Caleb



N.C. A&T vs East Carolina
11/14/16 7:00 PM at Greenville, N.C.(Minges Coliseum)

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 2)
Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR

04:18     MISSED LAYUP by MCGOWENS,Davaris

04:18 BLOCK by CRAIG, Jabari

04:17 REBOUND (DEF) by WILLIAMS, Clarence

04:01  6 0 - 4 3 H 17 GOOD! JUMPER by WILLIAMS, Clarence [PNT]

04:01     FOUL by WATSON,Donte (P1T12)

04:01 TURNOVR by CRAIG, Jabari

03:38     MISSED 3 PTR by WATSON,Donte

03:38     REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

03:36     TIMEOUT media

03:32  6 0 - 4 6 H 14     GOOD! 3 PTR by HAMILTON,Amari

03:32     ASSIST by HUNT,Sam

03:06 MISSED JUMPER by WILLIAMS, Clarence

03:06 REBOUND (OFF) by CRAIG, Jabari

03:03     FOUL by WATSON,Donte (P2T13)

03:03 MISSED FT SHOT by CRAIG, Jabari

03:03 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

03:03  6 1 - 4 6 H 15 GOOD! FT SHOT by CRAIG, Jabari

02:45  6 1 - 4 8 H 13     GOOD! JUMPER by PRATT,Raymon

02:11 MISSED 3 PTR by TYSON, B.J.

02:11     REBOUND (DEF) by WATSON,Donte

01:48     MISSED 3 PTR by WATSON,Donte

01:48 REBOUND (DEF) by WILKINS, Raquan

01:40 TURNOVR by WHITE, Caleb

01:30 FOUL by CRAIG, Jabari (P2T9)

01:30  6 1 - 4 9 H 12     GOOD! FT SHOT by HUNT,Sam

01:30  6 1 - 5 0 H 11     GOOD! FT SHOT by HUNT,Sam

01:10 MISSED JUMPER by TYSON, B.J.

01:10     REBOUND (DEF) by REESE,Nick

00:57     TIMEOUT 30sec

00:45 FOUL by WILLIAMS, Clarence (P4T10)

00:45     MISSED FT SHOT by REESE,Nick

00:45     REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

00:45  6 1 - 5 1 H 10     GOOD! FT SHOT by REESE,Nick

00:21 MISSED JUMPER by TYSON, B.J.

00:21 REBOUND (OFF) by CRAIG, Jabari

00:17     FOUL by WATSON,Donte (P3T14)

00:17 MISSED FT SHOT by CRAIG, Jabari

00:17 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

00:17 MISSED FT SHOT by CRAIG, Jabari

00:17     REBOUND (DEF) by WATSON,Donte

00:11     MISSED 3 PTR by HAMILTON,Amari

00:11 REBOUND (DEF) by WILLIAMS, Clarence

Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR

In Off 2nd Fast

2nd period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

N.C. A&T 14 9 10 0 13

East Carolina 6 4 6 2 6


